

**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR****FA(MAT) No. 255 of 2025****SMT. PUSHPANTI YADAV *versus* JAIDEEP YADAV****Order Sheet**

13/11/2025	Mr. Nishi Kant Sinha, counsel for the appellant. Mr. A.N. Bhakta, counsel for the respondent. List this case in the week after next, enabling the learned counsel for the respondent to file reply to the application for condonation of delay. Sd/- (Sanjay K. Agrawal) Judge Sd/- (Sanjay Kumar Jaiswal) Judge
H.L. Sahu	