



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

FA(MAT) No. 255 of 2025

SMT. PUSHPANTI YADAV **versus** JAIDEEP YADAV

Order Sheet

25/11/2025	Mr. Nishikant Sinha, Advocate for the Appellant. Mr. AN Bhakta, Advocate for the Respondent. Heard on IA No.1/2025 for condonation of delay in filing the appeal. For the reasons stated in the application, we find sufficient cause to condone the delay. Accordingly, the IA no.01/2025 is allowed and the delay of 202 days in filing the appeal is condoned. List for admission. Sd/- (Sanjay K. Agrawal) Judge Sd/- (Sanjay Kumar Jaiswal) Judge
------------	---